9/7/22, 4:44 PM Case Details

National Human Rights Commission

Diary No	1237/IN/2020	Case / File No	1607/22/53/2020-AD
Victim Name	K. MAHENDIRAN	Registration Date	02/03/2020

Action List (Click on Action given in blue color to view details)

Action No.	Action	Authority	Action Date
9	Concluded and No Further Action Required	VELLORE, TAMIL NADU	22/07/2022
8	Show Cause Notice Issued	THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU	20/03/2022
7	Sent to DG(I), NHRC	DG(I), NHRC National Human Rights Commission, New Delhi	27/09/2021
6	Additional Information Called for	THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR Tamil Nadu Housing Board, Vellore, Tamil Nadu	08/07/2021
5	Conditional Summon	THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR Tamil Nadu Housing Board, Vellore, Tamil Nadu	15/04/2021
4	Additional Information Called for	THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR	19/11/2020
3	Action Taken Report Called for	THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE	26/08/2020
2	Action Taken Report Called for	THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE VELLORE, TAMIL NADU	09/03/2020
1	Action Taken Report Called for	THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR VELLORE, TAMIL NADU	09/03/2020

Expand All Action List

Action

Action: Concluded and No Further Action Required(Action No 9)

Action Date	22/07/2022
Authority	, VELLORE, TAMIL NADU
Proceeding	The matter pertains to a complaint received from Shri Dhana Kumar regarding death of one K Mahendrian(aged 65 years) in the custody of Gudiyattam Taluk Police Station under Vellore District of Tamil Nadu on 1.2.2020.
	The Commission vide its proceedings dated 20.3.2022 directed to issue notice u/s 18 of the PHR Act, 1993 to the Chief Secretary, Government of Tamil Nadu to show cause as to why the Commission should not recommend a monetary compensation of Rs. Four Lakhs to the next of kin of the deceased K Mahendrian who committed suicide inside

9/7/22, 4:44 PM Case Details

Gudiyattam Taluk Police Station under Vellore District of Tamil Nadu on 1.2.2020.

In response, the Secretary, Public(Law & Order-A) Department, Government of Tamil Nadu vide letter dated 27.5.2022 has informed that the compensation amount of Rs. Four Lakhs has been credited into the Union Bank of India, KV Kuppam Branch, Vellore District Saving Bank A/c No.356502010126584 of Smt. Jeeva, wife of the deceased and submitted the proof of payment.

Since the recommendations of the Commission have been complied with, the case is closed alongwith the linked case.

Complaint

Diary No	1237/IN/2020	Section	DB-2
Language	ENGLISH	Mode	HRCNET/ONLINE
Received Date	03/02/2020	Complaint Date	03/02/2020

Victim

Victim Name	K. MAHENDIRAN	Gender Male	
Religion	Unknown	Cast	Unknown
Address	GUDIYATTAM TALUK POLICE STATION		
District VELLORE		State	TAMIL NADU

Complainant

Name	DHANA KUMAR		
Address	C-3/441, THIRD FLOOR, JANAKPURI		
District	WEST DELHI	State	DELHI (110058)

Incident

Incident Place	GUDIYATTAM TALUK POLICE STATION	Incident Date	01/02/2020	
Incident Category	ALLEGED CUSTODIAL DEATHS IN POLICE CUSTODY			
Incident District	VELLORE	Incident State	TAMIL NADU	
Incident Details				